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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance Portfolio


Question reference number: F135
Senator: Ludwig
Topic: Departmental upgrades
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 11 April 2014

Number of pages: 2


Question:

1. Since 7 September 2013 has the department/agency engaged in any new refurbishments, upgrades or changes to their building or facilities?

2. If so, list these.
3. If so, list the total cost for these changes.
4. If so, list the itemised cost for each item of expenditure.
5. If so, who conducted the works?
6. If so, list the process for identifying who would conduct these works.
7. If so, when are the works expected to be completed?

Answer:

Department /
Agency

Response

Finance 1. Yes.
2. Refer to part 4.
3. $81,555 (including GST).
4. $46,235 (including GST) for works associated with lease end obligations at the

Minter Ellison Building and; $35,320 (including GST) for works on Level 3 of the Treasury Building associated with accommodating a new departmental taskforce.

5. Rork Designs Pty Ltd (ABN 80082837205) and IA Group (ABN
29078871813).

6. Request for Quote.
7. Works are complete.

AEC 1.      No.
2.–7. N/A.

ComSuper 1.      No.
2.–7. N/A.

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

1.      No.
2.–7. N/A.
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Future Fund
Management
Agency

1. Yes.
2. Description 3. Total Cost

(incl GST)
4. Itemised costs

Replacement full
height solid
veneer double
doors for
boardroom.

$14,903 Materials, labour and all other associated costs.

Modifications to
two print rooms
and utilities room.

$55,762 Modifications to printing and utilities rooms and surrounding areas for sound proofing including materials, permits and fire protection and sound reduction services, labour and all other associated costs.


5. Plan A Commercial Interiors Pty Ltd.
6. Plan A Commercial Interiors Pty Ltd have been used in the past on other refurbishments therefore cost efficient to use for the current modifications.
7. Estimated end April 2014.

